Against Corruption

2

Police Integrity 
Commission 3

492

NSW Police Force
During the reporting period 397 warrants were issued and four applications were refused. Fifty eight further 
applications have not been proceeded with or have been cancelled. Three hundred and sixty four (364) reports  
were received. 

The majority of records – including applications, warrants, s.51 notices and s.44 reports, are located at the Covert 
Applications Unit (Police Prosecutions). Protected information received as a result of a surveillance device warrant is